

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4137 of 2024

=====

PEOPLES TRAINING AND RESEARCH CENTRE & ORS.

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 16/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

As prayed, put up on 19.12.2024 to enable the learned advocate for the petitioner to verify as to who is the competent authority to decide the claims of the petitioners for grant of compensation in terms of the directions of the Apex court in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 110 of 2006.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

C.M. JOSHI